

Texas Tech Health Sciences Center El Paso Student Senate Resolution Corazon de Oro Campus Wide Volunteer Event

Resolution 16-1

Whereas, TTUHSC EP Senate supports Corazon de Oro an annual event where students from all schools on campus go into the community and perform acts of service at various job sites that agree to have student help

Whereas, this event is available to all TTUHSC EP students.

Whereas, TTUHSC EP Senate will help fund this event with money allocated from its student excellence fund.

Whereas, TTUHSC EP Senate will market Corazon de Oro as an SGA community Service event.

Therefore, be it resolved that the TTUHSCEP Student Senate will continue to host Corazon de Oro at the beginning of the fall semester.

Therefore, be it further resolved that, the TTUHSCEP Student Senate will have the Vice President of Operations over see this event.

Authors:

Eric Vest, TTUSHCEP SGA President Alexandria Rivas, TTUHSCEP SGA Vice President of Communications Chris Gerzina, TTUSHCEP SGA Vice President of Operations Kharisma James, TTUHSCEP SGA Vice President of Finance

Texas Tech Health Sciences Center El Paso September 20, 2016

Eric Vest TTUSHC SGA President